which the Board has constituted to exercise 
its powers, including the powers conferred by 
this resolution) to acquire, hold and deal in 
such number of Equity Shares of the Company 
acquired from the Secondary market through RJL 
Employee Welfare Trust not exceeding 8,03,624 
(Eight Lakhs Three Thousand Six Hundred and 
Twenty Four only) fully paid-up Equity Shares of 
face value of `10/- each, being below the ceiling 
of 5% of the Paid-up Equity Share Capital as on  
31st March, 2018. prescribed under the SEBI SBEB 
Regulations, for the purpose of implementation of 
the ‘‘RJL - Employees Stock Option Plan - 2018”